
General $1,213,364

Capital Outlay $2,591,886

Special Education ($4,227)

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $1.670

Bond Redemption $0.714

Capital Outlay $2.590

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$3,090,985

$66,481

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,157,466Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $246,853,477

Owner Occupied $379,886,189

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $112,902,211

Total $739,641,877

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

13.5

32.3%

63.1

$48,431Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 573.411

9-12 257.550

599.319

274.643

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 830.961 873.962

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 874

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 68

District Dropout Rate 0.5%

% Special Needs Students* 14.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 13.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.1%

49

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 195

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 874

Educational Funds $9,532

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 885.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

31

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

23.2

23.4

21.2

23.2

22.8

130

2021-2022 Profile of Canton School District 41-1

Home County: Lincoln

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

800 N Main St, Canton, SD  57013

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $59,933

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $482,761

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $3,801,324

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$1,182,342

$22,651

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $88,116

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $308,139

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,705,611

County $31,986

State $3,247,582

Federal $395,007

Total $6,380,186

$1,976,928

$0

$0

$0

$1,312,100

$0

$66,481

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,976,928 $1,378,581

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$492,227

$713,830

$437,936

$11,330

$8,993

$169

$63,068

$11,831

$0

$0

$522,378

$458,879

$160,954

$116,440

$55,031

$1,740

$517,861

$0

$0

$281,966

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$186,836 $0 $0

$0 $13,997 $0

$880,647 $572,002 $0

Salary Property Other

$3,740,643

$0

$0

$370,273

$504,217

$126,656

$0

$289,583

$22,040

$15,992

$0

$88,116

$0

$198,460

$832,448

$0

$0

$98,508

$219,831

$37,853

$0

$100,355

$1,703

$2,183

$0

$0

$0

$22,085

$262,536

$22,651

$0

$179,238

$21,134

$15,204

$0

$594,043

$452,941

$395,754

$0

$0

$0

$67,200

$427,483

$0

$0

$11,586

$2,591

$6,857

$0

$396,711

$79,351

$37,810

$0

$0

$0

$478,672

$0

$0

$0

$2,007

$0

$0

$13,997

$71,866

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,523

$0

$0

$562

$82,667

$265

$0

$91

$0

$11,381

$0

$0

$1,005,139

$600

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Canton School District 41-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$527,824 $438,221

$6,920,386 $1,933,282 $1,539,157Total Expenditures

$5,355,980 $1,314,967 $2,010,701 $1,441,062 $87,871 $1,103,227


