

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Canton School District 41-1

800 N Main St, Canton, SD 57013 Home County: Lincoln Area in Square Miles: 195

Student Data	Teaching Staff Data		
Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	874	Average Teacher Salary	\$4
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	874	Avg Years of Experience	
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	885.00	% with Advanced Degrees	í
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	68	Certified Instructional Staff	
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	130	Classroom Staff	
% Special Needs Students*	14.9%		
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	13.4%		
District Dropout Rate	0.5%		
District Attendance Rate	95.1%		
Student to Staff Ratio	13.9		
Number of Graduates	49		Sta
* Child Count data not displayed when student co	ount <10	, Tb.	

American College Test (ACT) *

English	21.2
Math	23.4
Reading	23.2
Science	23.2
Composite Score	22.8
Number Tested	31

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

\$48,431

13.5

63.1 0.0

32.3%

Average Teacher Compensation \$59,933

Enrollment Data				
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip				
РК	0.000	0.000		
KG-8	573.411	599.319		
9-12	257.550	274.643		
Total	830.961	873.962		

Cost per A	ADM*
-------------------	------

Educational Funds	\$9,532
* Includes selected expen	ditures from

General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$3,090,985
Special Education	\$66,481
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$3,157,466

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 **Taxable Valuations**

Agricultural	\$246,853,477
Owner Occupied	\$379,886,189
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$112,902,211
Total	\$739,641,877

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,213,364
Capital Outlay	\$2,591,886
Special Education	(\$4,227)
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$1.670
Capital Outlay	\$2.590
Bond Redemption	\$0.714

Canton School District 41-1

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$2,705,611	\$1,976,928	\$1,312,100	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$31,986	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$517,861	\$482,761
State	\$3,247,582	\$0	\$66,481	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$395,007	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$527,824	\$438,221
Total	\$6,380,186	\$1,976,928	\$1,378,581	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$3,801,324	\$281,966	\$1,182,342	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$22,651	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$492,227	\$8,993	\$160,954	
Administration Services	\$713,830	\$169	\$116,440	
Fiscal Services	\$186,836	\$0	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$13,997	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$880,647	\$572,002	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$437,936	\$63,068	\$55,031	
Other Support Services	\$11,330	\$11,831	\$1,740	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$88,116	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$522,378	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$308,139	\$458,879	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$6,920,386	\$1,933,282	\$1,539,157	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$3,740,643	\$832,448	\$262,536	\$427,483	\$0	\$2,523
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$22,651	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$370,273	\$98,508	\$179,238	\$11,586	\$2,007	\$562
Administration Services	\$504,217	\$219,831	\$21,134	\$2,591	\$0	\$82,667
Fiscal Services	\$126,656	\$37,853	\$15,204	\$6,857	\$0	\$265
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$13,997	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$289,583	\$100,355	\$594,043	\$396,711	\$71,866	\$91
Transportation Services	\$22,040	\$1,703	\$452,941	\$79,351	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$15,992	\$2,183	\$395,754	\$37,810	\$0	\$11,381
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$88,116	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,005,139
Co-Curricular	\$198,460	\$22,085	\$67,200	\$478,672	\$0	\$600
Total Expenditures	\$5,355,980	\$1,314,967	\$2,010,701	\$1,441,062	\$87,871	\$1,103,227

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.